End-To-End Workflow Solutions
for Therapeutic Peptides
From research discovery to production QA/QC
Therapeutic Peptides Workflow Resource Guide
2
Peptides are short chains of amino acids, which are the "building blocks" of proteins. Some peptide
molecules can mimic the functions of proteins in the body. They play crucial roles in various biological
processes, including cell signaling, immune response, and hormone regulation.

Synthetic Peptides by Liquid
Chromatography. Agilent Technologies
Consumables workflow ordering guide,
publication number 5994-6704EN,
2023.
2)  Tripodi, A. and Coffey, A. Optimizing
Analysis and Purification of a Synthetic
Peptide Using PLRP-S Columns.
Agilent Technologies application note,
publication number 5994-6087EN,
2023.
3)  Rieck, F. Efficient Purification of
Synthetic Peptides at High and Low
pH. Agilent Technologies application
note, publication number 5994-
5311EN, 2022.
Additional peptide analysis
workflows
1)  Ryu, C.Y. Amino Acid Composition
Test of Semaglutide and Liraglutide
Using an Agilent 1260 Infinity II
Prime Bio LC. Agilent Technologies
application note, publication number
5994-7749EN, 2024.
2)  Welsby, C., Grise S. and Prulliere,
F. Verification of Raw Materials for
Synthetic Peptide Production with
the Agilent Vaya Raman System.
Agilent Technologies application note,
publication number 5994-7610EN,
2024.
3)  Amino Acid Analysis – ‘How-
To’ Guide. Agilent Technologies
application note, publication number